PROPERTIES OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (LDPE) / EGGSHELL POWDER
(ESP) COMPOSITES: THE EFFECT OF ETHYLENE DIAMINE-ISOPTHALIC ACID
A.G. SUPRI & SITI SHUHADAH
Division of Polymer Engineering, School Of Material Engineering, Universiti Malaysia Perlis (Unimap), 02600 Jejawi,
Perlis, Malaysia
ABSTRACT
 `The effect of ethylene diamine-isophthalic acid on tensile properties, morphology properties, water absorption,
and thermal properties of the low density polyethylene/eggshell powder composites were studied. The both composites,

S 0.001
Cl 0.009
CaO 99.83
Cr2O3 0.003
MnO 0.001
CuO 0.001
LOI 0.153
Table 2: Formulation of LDPE/ESP and LDPE/ESPM  Composites at Different Eggshell Powder Loading
Composites Code
LDPE
(Wt %)
Eggshell Powder
(Wt %)
LDPE 100 -
LDPE/ESP5 95 5
LDPE/ESP10 90 10
LDPE/ESP15 85 15
LDPE/ESP20 80 20
LDPE/ESP25 75 25
LDPE/ESP5M 95 5*
LDPE/ESP10M 90 10*
LDPE/ESP15M 85 15*
LDPE/ESP20M 80 20*
LDPE/ESP25M 75 25*
*Ethylene diamine-isophthalic acid was added at 6 wt % of eggshell powder
Table 3: The Data of Thermal Parameter from DSC Of LDPE/ESP and LDPE/ESPM Composites
Composites
Code